
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS
Eastern Kern APCD

Violation
   Date

092815
K S Development, LLC. / 
Tehachapi Minit Serve

Rule 412.1, Operating Vapor Recovery System with a defect (cracked vapor collection 
hood).

09/28/15

101215
Power Trip Generators /
Nocturnal Animal Productions

Rule 201,  Permits Required -- operation of two diesel internal combustion engines > 50 
bhp w/o a permit.

10/12/15

110515
National Cement
Title V Facility

Rules 422, NSPS & 425.3, Failure to operate & maintain Cooler Opacity CMS. 07/31/15

122915 Swinerton, CINCO Rule 419, CA HS and Safety Code 41700, Nuisance, Safety 12/22/15

020916
National Cement
Title V Facility

Rule 422, NSPS, 425.3, Portland Cement Kilns (Nox); Exceedence of maximum downtime 
for any CEMs should not exceed 5% of total run time.

12/31/15

022316 BALDI BROS
RULE 201, PERMITS REQUIRED; and, CH&SC Sections 2459 (a), (b), and (g).  For failure 
to obtain a permit or registration, and provide timely notification.

12/29/15 - 
02/10/2016

022316A
NAVAL AIR WEAPONS 
STATION, Title V Facility

RULE 201, PERMITS REQUIRED; and, CH&SC Sections 2459 (a), (b), and (g).  For failure 
to obtain a permit or registration, and provide timely notification.

12/29/15 - 
02/10/2017

052416 WOFFORD HEIGHTS CHEVRON
Rules 108.1 Source Sampling, 412 Organic Liquid Storage, and 412.1.V.B Gasoline 
Dispensing:  verification that vapor recovery system meets or exceeds requirements of tests 
specified in 412.1.V.C.

05/24/16

062116 Miller Equipment Co., Inc. RULE 419 & CH&SC 41700: Fugitive dust public nuisance 06/21/16

062416 Bornt Family Farms RULE 419 & CH&SC 41700: Fugitive dust public nuisance 06/24/16

071416 Captiva Verde Farms RULE 419 & CH&SC 41700: Fugitive dust public nuisance 07/14/16

###

NOV #  Source Name Rule/Reg #  / Violation



NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS
Eastern Kern APCD

NOV
Date

09/29/15

10/12/15

11/05/15

11/29/15

02/09/16

02/23/16

02/24/16

05/24/16

06/21/16

06/29/16

07/14/16


