## NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS Eastern Kern APCD

NOV#	Source Name	Rule/Reg # / Violation	Violation Date
092815	K S Development, LLC. / Tehachapi Minit Serve	Rule 412.1, Operating Vapor Recovery System with a defect (cracked vapor collection hood).	09/28/15
101215	Power Trip Generators / Nocturnal Animal Productions	Rule 201, Permits Required operation of two diesel internal combustion engines > 50 bhp w/o a permit.	10/12/15
110515	National Cement Title V Facility	Rules 422, NSPS & 425.3, Failure to operate & maintain Cooler Opacity CMS.	07/31/15
122915	Swinerton, CINCO	Rule 419, CA HS and Safety Code 41700, Nuisance, Safety	12/22/15
020916	National Cement Title V Facility	Rule 422, NSPS, 425.3, Portland Cement Kilns (Nox); Exceedence of maximum downtime for any CEMs should not exceed 5% of total run time.	12/31/15
022316	BALDI BROS	RULE 201, PERMITS REQUIRED; and, CH&SC Sections 2459 (a), (b), and (g). For failure to obtain a permit or registration, and provide timely notification.	12/29/15 - 02/10/2016
022316A	NAVAL AIR WEAPONS STATION, Title V Facility	RULE 201, PERMITS REQUIRED; and, CH&SC Sections 2459 (a), (b), and (g). For failure to obtain a permit or registration, and provide timely notification.	12/29/15 - 02/10/2017
052416	WOFFORD HEIGHTS CHEVRON	Rules 108.1 Source Sampling, 412 Organic Liquid Storage, and 412.1.V.B Gasoline Dispensing: verification that vapor recovery system meets or exceeds requirements of tests specified in 412.1.V.C.	05/24/16
062116	Miller Equipment Co., Inc.	RULE 419 & CH&SC 41700: Fugitive dust public nuisance	06/21/16
062416	Bornt Family Farms	RULE 419 & CH&SC 41700: Fugitive dust public nuisance	06/24/16
071416	Captiva Verde Farms	RULE 419 & CH&SC 41700: Fugitive dust public nuisance	07/14/16
###			

## NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS Eastern Kern APCD

NOV Date 09/29/15 10/12/15 11/05/15

02/09/16

02/23/16

02/24/16

05/24/16

06/21/16

06/29/16

07/14/16